2nd Pass Program Investment				102,973,000

						Communications				1,647,000

						Sustainable Nutrition				250,000

						Supplemental Funding				100,000

						GDP/Planning & Facilitation				(400,000)

						Sports Nutrition(Mktng Affairs)				150,000

						CEO Initiatives/Strat Partnerships				2,000,000

						3rd Pass Program Investment				106,720,000

						USDEC				150,000				for a total of $560K YOY

						Nutrition Affairs & Mkt'ng - GYF				250,000				for a FY total of $1.480M

						FUPT60				200,000				for a total of $500K YOY

						GDP/Planning & Facilitation				400,000				rvse adj in 2nd pass

						SR Displaced Funding				- 0

						Add'l Supplemental Funding				350,000				$100k Maine, Add'l for SUDIA

						5th Pass Program Investment				108,070,000				(3,580,000)

Program + Salary & Benefits

		DMI - 2016 Budget

		Program & Salary/Benefits Budget Comparison (2015 - 2016)

		Dept #		Program Budgets		2015 Budget		2015 Salary & Benefits		Total Prog + Salary & Benefits		% of Total				2016 Proforma		2016 Salary & Benefits		Total Prog + Salary & Benefits		% of Total				Proforma YOY +/-		Salary & Benefits YOY +/-		Total Prog + Salary & Benefits  YOY +/-		% of Total YOY +/-

		10		FUTP60		9,590,000		1,534,621		11,124,621		7.2%				10,090,000		1,697,043		11,787,043		7.7%				500,000		162,422		662,422		0.4%

		12		Knowledge & Insights		3,721,000		1,885,910		5,606,910		3.6%				3,721,000		1,961,049		5,682,049		3.7%				- 0		75,139		75,139		0.1%

		14		Communications		14,053,000		5,420,432		19,473,432		12.7%				15,000,000		6,971,995		21,971,995		14.3%				947,000		1,551,563		2,498,563		1.6%

		15		Nutrition & Marketing Affairs		5,159,000		2,048,276		7,207,276		4.7%				5,409,000		2,071,488		7,480,488		4.9%				250,000		23,212		273,212		0.2%

		17		Nutrition Research		4,323,000		1,492,117		5,815,117		3.8%				4,573,000		2,520,770		7,093,770		4.6%				250,000		1,028,654		1,278,654		0.8%

		18		Product Research		3,065,000		1,140,040		4,205,040		2.7%				3,065,000		1,091,735		4,156,735		2.7%				- 0		(48,305)		(48,305)		-0.0%

		20		Sustainability		2,677,000		2,094,014		4,771,014		3.1%				2,677,000		1,753,361		4,430,361		2.9%				- 0		(340,654)		(340,654)		-0.2%

		29		USDEC		16,105,000		- 0		16,105,000		10.5%				16,665,000		- 0		16,665,000		10.8%				560,000		- 0		560,000		0.4%

		34		Fluid Milk		18,182,500		1,740,267		19,922,767		13.0%				10,650,000		- 0		10,650,000		6.9%				(7,532,500)		(1,740,267)		(9,272,767)		-6.0%

		36		Sports Nutrition		250,000		141,450		391,450		0.3%				400,000		159,489		559,489		0.4%				150,000		18,039		168,039		0.1%

		26-01		Supplemental Funding		7,100,000		- 0		7,100,000		4.6%				7,550,200		- 0		7,550,200		4.9%				450,200		- 0		450,200		0.3%

		26-02, 26-03		Planning/Facilitation & HR		3,250,000		3,985,788		7,235,788		4.7%				3,249,800		3,950,368		7,200,168		4.7%				(200)		(35,420)		(35,620)		-0.0%

		26-04		Butter		1,000,000		- 0		1,000,000		0.7%				1,000,000		- 0		1,000,000		0.7%				- 0		- 0		- 0		0.0%

		29,30-33,35,37		Strategic Partners (QSR & Industry)		21,750,000		2,363,147		24,113,147		15.7%				22,320,000		3,804,227		26,124,227		17.0%				570,000		1,441,081		2,011,081		1.3%

		38-1, 38-2		CEO Initiative/Future Strat Partners		500,000		- 0		500,000		0.3%				1,930,000		- 0		1,930,000		1.3%				1,430,000		- 0		1,430,000		0.9%

		38-3		Resource Recovery		500,000		- 0		500,000		0.3%				800,000		- 0		800,000		0.5%				300,000		- 0		300,000		0.2%

		New		Indiana Dairy Adventure Center		2,550,000		- 0		2,550,000		1.7%				2,550,000		- 0		2,550,000		1.7%				- 0		- 0		- 0		0.0%

				Total Program Budget		113,775,500		23,846,062		137,621,562		89.5%				111,650,000		25,981,526		137,631,526		89.6%				(2,125,500)		2,135,464		9,964		0.1%

		Dept #		Shared Core Budgets

		11		Innovation Center Support				857,704		857,704		0.6%						455,146		455,146		0.3%				- 0		(402,558)		(402,558)		-0.3%

		16		Nutrition Strategy/Consulting				1,278,480		1,278,480		0.8%						- 0		- 0		0.0%				- 0		(1,278,480)		(1,278,480)		-0.8%

		19		Regulatory & Planning				820,122		820,122		0.5%						1,247,017		1,247,017		0.8%				- 0		426,895		426,895		0.3%

		21		Senior Program Management				1,376,048		1,376,048		0.9%						1,771,284		1,771,284		1.2%				- 0		395,236		395,236		0.3%

		22		Office Services				251,874		251,874		0.2%						267,471		267,471		0.2%				- 0		15,598		15,598		0.0%

		23		Meetings & Exhibits				526,298		526,298		0.3%						543,720		543,720		0.4%				- 0		17,422		17,422		0.0%

		27		Office Of The CEO				997,030		997,030		0.6%						1,015,253		1,015,253		0.7%				- 0		18,224		18,224		0.0%

		42		Newtrient				- 0		- 0		0.0%						669,134		669,134		0.4%				- 0		669,134		669,134		0.4%

				Shared Core		10,046,383		- 0		10,046,383		6.5%				10,049,256		- 0		10,049,256		6.5%				2,872		- 0		2,872		0.0%

				Total Shared Core Budget		10,046,383		6,107,554		16,153,938		10.5%				10,049,256		5,969,025		16,018,280		10.4%				2,872		(138,530)		(135,658)		-0.1%

		Grand Total Program and Shared Core Budget				123,821,883		29,953,617		153,775,500		100.0%				121,699,256		31,950,551		153,649,807		100.0%				(2,122,628)		1,996,934		(125,693)		-0.0%

										153,775,500										161,484,007										7,708,507

										- 0										7,834,200										7,834,200

DMI 2020 Prelim Bud & Assumps

				DMI 2016 Prorforma																				106,319,139				105,928,119

				($ in 000s)								2021				2020				2020				2019				2019				2019				2018				2018				2018				2017				2017				2017				2016				2016				2016				2015				2015				2015				2014				2014				2014				2013				2012				2012		2013								Prelim Budget				Inc. (Dec)				2014		Inc. (Dec)				2015		Inc. (Dec)		2013				2014										2014				Diff from

												Proforma				Forecast				Budget				Actuals				Forecast				Proforma				Actuals				Forecast				Proforma				Prelim Actual				Forecast				Proforma				Actual				Forecast				Adj Budget				Actual				Forecast				Adj Budget				Actual				Forecast				Budget				Budget				Forecast				 Budget		Actual								w/o dues Inc..				Prior Yr				Projected Budget		Prior Yr Bud				Projected Budget		Prior Yr Bud		Projection				Projection										Actual (CG)				Proforma